DATEN	05-20-1999 Falent and Trademail
Fab settings = = = TMM ST.3.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	101042122 nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Edward Frederick Bauman and	Name: Nature-Pac Inc.
Barry B. Bauman MAN 03 1998	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Wiles 100,000
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 139 Northfield Drive
C) Security Agreement C) Change of Name	West, Ontario, Canada, N2L 5A
O Other	City: Waterloo, / State: ZIP:
Execution Date: April 9 , 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 / 12	1.718
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
·	
Additional numbers at	Hached? □ Yes ঢ় No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daryl W. Schnurr, Bar. & Sol.	7 Tul-11 /97 OFB 9 445
Traines, Dollar III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total ree (37 CFN 3.41)
· •	
Internal Address:	D Enclosed
Street Address: 18 Weber Street West P.O. Box 2607	D Enclosed O Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 18 Weber Street West P. O. Box 2607	D Enclosed O Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 18 Weber Street West P.O. Box 2607 Ontario, Canada, N2H City:Kitchener, State: 6N2	D Enclosed O Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 18 Weber Street West P.O. Box 2607 City:Kitchener, Ontario, Canada, N2H City:Kitchener, State: 21P: 6N2 DO Not Us	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: 18 Weber Street West P.O. Box 2607 Ontario, Canada, N2H City:Kitchener, State: 6N2	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account set this SPACE
Street Address: 18 Weber Street West P.O. Box 2607 Ontario, Canada, N2H City:Kitchener, State: 21P: 6N2 Do Not us 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account set this SPACE

ASSI	GNMENT
WHEREAS, K(we), EDWARD FREDERIC	K BAUMAN and BARRY B. BAUMAN
	er referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful
improvements in Beverage Dispensing Thereof	Machine and Method of Operation
(hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an	application for United States Letters Patent was
🖾 executed on even date herewith	
☐ executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	···
 established by PCT International Patent Application is designating the United States of America 	No.: filed:
whereas, Nature-Pac Inc.	
whose post office address is $\begin{array}{ccc} 139 & Northfiel \\ N2L & 5A6 \\ \end{array}$ hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acqu	d Drive West, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada uiring/his entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
United States;	a 50 % interest fifty
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto sa INVENTION and application throughout the United States division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents and maintenance of said application or any concluding additional documents that may be required to a further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents.	eration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, K(we), ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNEE, who entire right, little, and interest in and to said so of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any of said application. Summents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and ments and information concerning the INVENTION that are within assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may
be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution	on, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent NOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S
Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and beloof	he Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all SIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for hoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full tranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	INURR to insert or complete any information its recordal in the U.S. Patent and
Assignor Name	Address
Edward Frederick Bauman	628 Regal Drive
Where Signed Kitchener, Ontario, Canada	Waterloo, Ontario Canada, N2V 2G3
Date April , 1999	Signature & L. Barena
City of Kitchener	(Notarization preferred but not required)

WXWANKKHKK:

Before me personally appeared said Edward Frederick Bauman this instrument to be his (top) free act and deed this 9 day of April

ľ

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT Page 2

Assignor Name BARRY B. BAUMAN	Address 1396 Highland Road West Kitchener, Ontario	
Where Signed Kitchener, Ontario, Canada	Canada, N2G 3W7	
April 9 , 1999	Signature	
City of Kitchener Province of Ontario	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Barry</u> this instrument to be his (Agg) free act and deed this <u>C</u>	B. Bauman and acknowleged April , 1999.	
	Notary Public	
Assignor Name	Address	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
88.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	and acknowleged, 19	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Assignor Name	·	
Where Signed	Address	
Date	Signature	
(Notarization preferred but not required) 55.		
Before me personally appeared said this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	and acknowleged, 19	
	Notary Public	

X AsNot. Aso (033192)

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0085